Statoil's assets and liabilities resulting from commodity based derivatives contracts are mainly related to non-exchange traded derivative instruments,
including embedded derivatives that in accordance with IAS 39 have been bifurcated and recognised with fair value in the balance sheet.

Price risk sensitivities by end of 2009 have been calculated by assuming a 30% change in crude oil, refined products and electricity prices, and 50% for
natural gas prices. Compared to the sensitivities calculated by end of 2008 and 2007, the group's assessment of what are reasonably possible changes in
the commodity prices for the coming year, have been changed following an assessment of the recent developments in the markets in which Statoil operates.
By end of 2008 and 2007 these sensitivities were calculated by assuming a 50% and 10% change respectively.

Since none of the derivative financial instruments included in the table below are part of hedging relationships, any changes in the fair value will be
recognised in the Statement of income.

88 Statoil, Statutory report 2009

(in NOK million) Net fair value   -30% sensitivity  30% sensitivity

At 31 December 2009

Crude	oil	and	refined	products	 7,192		 (2,087)	 1,580

		 	   -50% / -30% 50% / 30%
   sensitivity  sensitivity

At 31 December 2009

Natural	gas	and	electricity	 7,127		 3,871		 (3,886)

   -50% sensitivity  50% sensitivity

At 31 December 2008

Crude	oil	and	refined	products	 10,645		 (4,124)	 4,440

Natural	gas	and	electricity	 26		 3,447		 (3,431)

   -10% sensitivity  10% sensitivity

At 31 December 2007

Crude	oil	and	refined	products	 8,582		 (651)	 652

Natural	gas	and	electricity	 (702)	 1,530		 (1,522)

As part of the tools to monitor and manage risk, the group uses the value at risk (VaR) method for certain parts of its commodity trading activity within the
Natural Gas and Manufacturing and Marketing segments.

Oil sales, trading and supply (OTS), within the Manufacturing and Marketing segment, uses the historical simulation method where daily percentage market
price and volatility changes for all significant products in the OTS portfolio over a given time period are applied to the current portfolio value, in order to
estimate a probability distribution of future market value changes for the portfolio. Non-linear instruments such as options are revalued on a daily basis over

[…]

Interest	rate	risk	(1	percentage	point	sensitivity)	 		 3,395		 (3,395)

At 31 December 2007

Interest	rate	risk	(1	percentage	point	sensitivity)	 		 2,714		 (2,714)

Equity risk
The following table contains the fair value and related equity price risk sensitivity of Statoil's listed and non-listed equity securities. The equity price risk
sensitivity has been calculated based on what Statoil views to be reasonably possible changes in the equity prices for the coming year. For 2009, as for
2008, the group's view is a 20% and 40% change in the equity price for the listed and non-listed equity securities respectively. In 2007 a 10% change in
the equity price was used.

For the listed equity securities changes in fair values would be recognised as gains or losses in the Statement of income. While for the non-listed equity
securities that are classified as available for sale assets, a decline in the fair value would be recognised in the Statement of income as an impairment loss,
while an increase in the fair value would be recognised in Other comprehensive income.

(in NOK million)  Fair value -20% sensitivity 20% sensitivity

At 31 December 2009

Listed	equity	securities	 4,318	 (864)	 864

At 31 December 2008

Listed	equity	securities	 2,276	 (455)	 455

(in NOK million)  Fair value -40% sensitivity 40% sensitivity

At 31 December 2009

Non-listed	equity	securities	 2,223	 (889)	 889

At 31 December 2008

Non-listed	equity	securities	 4,205	 (1,682)	 1,682

(in NOK million)  Fair value -10% sensitivity 10% sensitivity

At 31 December 2007

Listed	equity	securities	 4,230	 (423)	 423

Non-listed	equity	securities	 3,291	 (329)	 329

Statoil, Statutory report 2009 91

32 Merger with Hydro Petroleum

The shareholders of Statoil ASA and Norsk Hydro ASA (Hydro) at extraordinary General Meetings on 5 July 2007 approved a merger between Statoil ASA
and the oil and gas activities of Norsk Hydro ASA (Hydro Petroleum). The merger was effective 1 October 2007.

As a result of the merger in 2007 Statoil's share capital increased by NOK 2,606,655,590 from NOK 5,364,962,167.50 to NOK 7,971,617,757.50
from the issuing of 1,042,662,236 shares with a nominal value of NOK 2.50 to Hydro's shareholders. Hydro's shareholders received 0.8622 shares in the
merged company for each Hydro share. After the increase Hydro's shareholders held 32.7% and former Statoil's shareholders held 67.3% of the merged